

In the Court of the District Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Title Appeal No. 34 of 2024

CNR No. WBBB01-004668-2024

Present: -Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum.

02

05.02.2025

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of admission.

Ld. Advocate for the appellants is present by filing hazira.

The instant appeal is now taken up for admission hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Perused the memo of appeal and the certified copy of order no. 94 dated 30.08.2024 passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Sadar Court, Suri, Birbhum in Title Suit no. 96/2011.

It appears from the certified copy of the judgment that same was passed on 30.08.2024, application for certified copy was filed on 07.09.2024. The copy was ready for delivery on 20.12.2024 and the instant appeal has been filed on 23.12.2024 which is well within the time of limitation.

Hence, the Title Appeal is admitted.

Call for TCR.

Requisites have already been filed.

Issue the same after verification.

To **02.04.2025** for S/R and TCR.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge, Birbhum,

District Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)