

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Title Appeal – 34 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-004668-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 06
18-12-2025

Today is fixed for A/D of respondent no.1 and S/R of pro-respondent 2-6.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira.

All S/R received, duly served upon pro respondent 3-6
and A/D received unserved upon respondent no.- 1.

As per report of process server pro-respondent no.-2 is died.

No appearance made by the pro-respondent no. 3-6, hence the case will be
heard exparte against them.

Fix 10.02.2026 for taking proper step upon deceased pro-respondent
no. 2 and steps upon respondent no. 1.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149